Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 23 Ill. Reg. 10862, effective August 16, 1999, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired on January 22, 2000; adopted at 24 Ill. Reg. 6884, effective April 19, 2000; amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 1186, effective January 5, 2005; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 8085, effective May 23, 2007; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 8916, effective June 3, 2008; emergency amendment at 41 Ill. Reg. 13104, effective October 3, 2017, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired March 1, 2018; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 6320, effective March 20, 2018; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 1846, effective January 11, 2022.
